

PS&E JOB NO : 24A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3552 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6755  
 HWY : SR 542  
 TITLE : SR 542  
 BAGLEY CREEK BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR  
 24A007  
 PROJECT : 0542(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
<b>PREPARATION</b>					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.		231.90 %	-100.00 %
			36,156.00	120,000.00	83,844.00
2	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING				
	0.2000	ACRE	100,000.0000	50,000.0000	-50.00 %
			20,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00
3	TEMPORARY ACCESS PATH				
		L.S.		133.33 %	-100.00 %
			15,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00
<b>GRADING</b>					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	40.0000	C.Y.	225.0000	300.0000	33.33 %
			9,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00
5	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	70.0000	TON	48.0000	176.0000	266.67 %
			3,360.00	12,320.00	8,960.00
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	40.0000	C.Y.	46.0000	40.0000	-13.04 %
			1,840.00	1,600.00	-240.00
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
7	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 12 IN DBH				
	1.0000	EACH	550.0000	10,000.0000	1,718.18 %
			550.00	10,000.00	9,450.00
8	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS D				
	300.0000	TON	90.0000	250.0000	177.78 %
			27,000.00	75,000.00	48,000.00
9	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION				
		L.S.		497.42 %	-100.00 %
			31,000.00	185,200.00	154,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3552 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6755  
 HWY : SR 542  
 TITLE : SR 542  
 BAGLEY CREEK BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR  
 24A007  
 PROJECT : 0542(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	FISH EXCLUSION	EST.			
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
11	FORCE ACCOUNT ROCK RELOCATION	EST.			
			100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00 %
STRUCTURE					
12	SCOUR REPAIR - BR. NO. 542/42	L.S.			
			47,000.00	295,550.00	528.83 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING					
13	ESC LEAD	DAY			
	10.0000		250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00
14	STREET CLEANING	HR			
	15.0000		235.0000	250.0000	6.38 %
			3,525.00	3,750.00	225.00
15	COMPOST SOCK	L.F.			
	455.0000		25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %
			11,375.00	11,375.00	0.00
16	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.			
			3,500.00	25,000.00	614.29 %
17	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR (NO. 2 CONT.)	EACH			
	21.0000		25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %
			525.00	840.00	315.00
18	PSIPE GRAND FIR (NO. 2 CONT.)	EACH			
	21.0000		25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %
			525.00	840.00	315.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3552 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6755  
 HWY : SR 542  
 TITLE : SR 542  
 BAGLEY CREEK BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR  
 24A007  
 PROJECT : 0542(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING					
19	PSIPE VINE MAPLE (NO. 2 CONT.)				
	21.0000 EACH		25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %
			525.00	840.00	315.00
					0.00
20	PSIPE CREEPING DOGWOOD (NO. 1 CONT.)				
	47.0000 EACH		12.0000	40.0000	233.33 %
			564.00	1,880.00	1,316.00
					0.00
21	PSIPE MOUNTAIN HUCKLEBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)				
	47.0000 EACH		12.0000	40.0000	233.33 %
			564.00	1,880.00	1,316.00
					0.00
22	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)				
	47.0000 EACH		12.0000	40.0000	233.33 %
			564.00	1,880.00	1,316.00
					0.00
23	PSIPE SNOWBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)				
	47.0000 EACH		12.0000	40.0000	233.33 %
			564.00	1,880.00	1,316.00
					0.00
24	PSIPE BRACKEN FERN (NO. 1 CONT.)				
	44.0000 EACH		12.0000	40.0000	233.33 %
			528.00	1,760.00	1,232.00
					0.00
25	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, LIVE STAKE				
	139.0000 EACH		15.0000	40.0000	166.67 %
			2,085.00	5,560.00	3,475.00
					0.00
26	PSIPE SCOULER WILLOW, LIVE STAKE				
	139.0000 EACH		15.0000	40.0000	166.67 %
			2,085.00	5,560.00	3,475.00
					0.00
27	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, LIVE STAKE				
	139.0000 EACH		15.0000	40.0000	166.67 %
			2,085.00	5,560.00	3,475.00
					0.00
28	PSIPE LIVE FASCINE				
	185.0000 L.F.		40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %
			7,400.00	7,400.00	0.00
					0.00
29	SOIL AMENDMENT				
	420.0000 S.Y.		17.0000	20.0000	17.65 %
			7,140.00	8,400.00	1,260.00
					0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3552 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6755  
 HWY : SR 542  
 TITLE : SR 542  
 BAGLEY CREEK BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR  
 24A007  
 PROJECT : 0542(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING						
30	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH					
	420.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	20.0000	150.00 %	-100.00 %
			3,360.00	8,400.00	5,040.00	0.00
31	SOIL DECOMPACTION					
	422.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	-100.00 %
			4,220.00	3,798.00	-422.00	0.00
32	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE					
	488.0000	L.F.	9.0000	7.0000	-22.22 %	-100.00 %
			4,392.00	3,416.00	-976.00	0.00
33	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAM CHANNEL RESTORATION					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
TRAFFIC						
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER					
	125.0000	L.F.	26.0000	126.0000	384.62 %	-100.00 %
			3,250.00	15,750.00	12,500.00	0.00
35	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
		L.S.			143.90 %	-100.00 %
			82,000.00	200,000.00	118,000.00	0.00
36	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			4,100.00	4,100.00		0.00
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	48.0000	S.F.	45.0000	110.0000	144.44 %	-100.00 %
			2,160.00	5,280.00	3,120.00	0.00
OTHER ITEMS						
38	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE					
		L.S.			233.33 %	-100.00 %
			1,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	0.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/23/2024

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 07:54

PS&E JOB NO : 24A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3552 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6755  
 HWY : SR 542  
 TITLE : SR 542  
 BAGLEY CREEK BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR  
 24A007  
 PROJECT : 0542(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
39	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			
			2,500.00	23,700.00	848.00 %
					-100.00 %
40	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %
					0.00 %
41	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
					0.00 %
42	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
					0.00 %
43	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
					-100.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$464,445.00</u>	<u>\$1,235,522.00</u>	166.02%
					\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$464,445.00</u>	<u>\$1,235,522.00</u>	166.02%